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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2019

Hosted by Aiglon College
Giant Slalom

Final Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David
Coach MEDARD Pierre

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sodoloeuvre rouge Sodoloeuvre rouge
1760m 1760m
1520m 1520m
240m 240m

ROSE Angus MANSFIELD David
- A - KRITTANONT Jaruwit - A - KRITTANONT Jaruwit
- B - FLETT Leo - B - FLETT Leo
- C - ZHANG Andy - C - ZHANG Andy

GATES 36 36
DIRECTIONS 36 35
STARTING TIME 10:30 13:00

WEATHER : Sunny SNOW : Compact TEMPERATURE : - 6
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Rank Bib Name Birthday School Run 1 Lauf 2 Time Gap

  Cat. B, Girls  

1 13 BLEICH Kaete 21.07.2004 International School of Basel 1:00.98 59.31 2:00.29

2 5 KUSAMOTO Anju 27.09.2003 Aiglon 1:01.13 1:00.42 2:01.55 1.26

3 8 IVANOVA Alina 22.11.2002 Beau Soleil 1:01.22 1:00.81 2:02.03 1.74

4 18 VLASOVA-KUZNETSOVA Ksenia 12.02.2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:02.34 1:00.63 2:02.97 2.68

5 21 ADOR BAGAYOGO Maëllys 31.07.2003 Beau Soleil 1:02.79 1:00.73 2:03.52 3.23

6 19 VIERSMA Alexandrocba 18.05.2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:04.63 1:03.01 2:07.64 7.35

7 11 WAHLIN Isabel 05.11.2002 La Côte 1:04.56 1:03.45 2:08.01 7.72

8 7 FABIAN Rachelle 05.10.2002 St.Georges 1:05.34 1:05.72 2:11.06 10.77

9 22 CHEVALIER Josephine 12.10.2002 Beau Soleil 1:06.84 1:05.27 2:12.11 11.82

10 14 GÖTZ Alexia 14.09.2002 Beau Soleil 1:07.64 1:06.05 2:13.69 13.40

11 23 MARABOTTO Camille 20.05.2003 St.Georges 1:07.80 1:06.19 2:13.99 13.70

12 17 KIM Se Won 07.11.2003 Leysin American School 1:08.20 1:08.31 2:16.51 16.22

13 9 FLOROU Aliki Anna 11.04.2003 La Grande-Boissière 1:09.15 1:07.77 2:16.92 16.63

14 6 BRYANT Cosima 24.03.2003 St.Georges 1:09.86 1:09.04 2:18.90 18.61

15 10 BARAJAS Montserrat 16.12.2003 Beau Soleil 1:10.07 1:09.29 2:19.36 19.07

16 15 MARQUES PLADELASALA Aina 02.01.2003 Beau Soleil 1:12.38 1:10.78 2:23.16 22.87

17 20 HAMMOND Eleanor 23.01.2004 Haut Lac 1:13.08 1:10.85 2:23.93 23.64

18 2 KUEHR Katharina 11.01.2005 Leysin American School 1:13.40 1:10.90 2:24.30 24.01

19 1 JASPERS Shayenne 01.10.2003 Leysin American School 1:14.69 1:13.33 2:28.02 27.73

  Cat. A, Girls  

1 33 DELAYE Astrid 12.01.2002 La Grande-Boissière 59.22 58.34 1:57.56

2 35 SHEPHERD Georgina 05.08.2002 Haut Lac 59.63 59.78 1:59.41 1.85

3 39 YOSHIOKA Nanoha 10.03.2002 Aiglon 1:00.52 1:00.23 2:00.75 3.19

4 59 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Vanja 02.08.2002 Le Rosey 1:03.88 1:01.36 2:05.24 7.68
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Rank Bib Name Birthday School Run 1 Lauf 2 Time Gap

5 27 LYNCH Annmarie 09.08.2001 Aiglon 1:03.80 1:04.58 2:08.38 10.82

6 47 VILLA Nathalie 11.06.2002 Le Rosey 1:04.26 1:04.31 2:08.57 11.01

7 51 SAVARD Catherine 25.02.2001 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:04.80 1:03.89 2:08.69 11.13

8 52 LEVY Léa 11.01.2002 Le Regent 1:05.02 1:03.98 2:09.00 11.44

9 53 VONLANTHEN Ondine 27.07.2001 Le Regent 1:05.45 1:03.73 2:09.18 11.62

10 56 TRAHAN Hadley 19.02.2001 International School of Lausan 1:06.46 1:03.86 2:10.32 12.76

11 30 HARRISON Poppy 01.08.2002 International School of Lausan 1:06.59 1:04.24 2:10.83 13.27

12 49 STABY Kerstin 29.09.2000 International School of Lausan 1:06.82 1:04.28 2:11.10 13.54

13 31 CHEMERISOVA Valeriia 25.09.2001 Aiglon 1:07.42 1:05.86 2:13.28 15.72

14 28 ARNAUX Solemi Le Rosey 1:07.10 1:07.40 2:14.50 16.94

15 57 PIENKOSZ Marta 11.11.2001 Le Regent 1:07.90 1:06.82 2:14.72 17.16

16 50 DLUGOSZ Maja 02.02.2002 Leysin American School 1:09.41 1:06.97 2:16.38 18.82

17 37 BOYDEN Sara 13.11.2000 La Châtaigneraie 1:08.64 1:08.59 2:17.23 19.67

18 46 DUTOIT Celine 11.06.2000 Leysin American School 1:10.35 1:08.36 2:18.71 21.15

19 48 NAKAO Ema 07.08.2001 Kumon 1:11.75 1:07.49 2:19.24 21.68

20 32 FLEMING Anthea 01.11.2001 La Châtaigneraie 1:11.21 1:09.48 2:20.69 23.13

21 41 KLAPPERICH Julia 01.08.2002 Le Regent 1:12.44 1:11.96 2:24.40 26.84

22 40 LACOSTE Marie 17.10.2001 Le Rosey 1:12.32 1:13.89 2:26.21 28.65

23 38 GRANT Nicole 10.07.2001 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:12.95 1:13.39 2:26.34 28.78

24 60 BACKMAN Mika 11.07.2001 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:17.89 1:09.49 2:27.38 29.82

25 36 OZIKZLER Allison 23.03.2001 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:15.96 1:16.06 2:32.02 34.46

26 58 MAJAUSKAS Anastasia 15.11.2001 Leysin American School 1:17.40 1:14.69 2:32.09 34.53

27 43 SIWEK Hanna 19.05.2000 Le Regent 1:15.72 1:16.54 2:32.26 34.70

28 54 LOPEZ SOTO Isabella 24.05.2002 Beau Soleil 1:21.09 1:19.46 2:40.55 42.99

29 34 HERRERA CABIEDES Renatta 07.10.2001 Beau Soleil 1:35.48 1:28.40 3:03.88 1:06.32

  Ca.t B, Boys  

1 71 OGDEN Alex 22.02.2005 Aiglon 57.17 57.17 1:54.34

2 81 SHEPHERD Timothy 23.01.2004 Haut Lac 58.62 57.84 1:56.46 2.12

3 96 SANDLER Jameson 29.03.2003 Aiglon 59.54 57.51 1:57.05 2.71

4 78 ROMAILLER Loick 21.06.2004 Le Regent 1:00.03 59.44 1:59.47 5.13

5 101 RUPPRECHT Daniel 24.04.2003 St.Georges 1:00.43 1:00.28 2:00.71 6.37

5 92 JENNINGS Toby 07.03.2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:01.18 59.53 2:00.71 6.37

7 83 BRECON Prior 24.06.2004 La Côte 1:00.85 1:00.47 2:01.32 6.98

8 94 WARD Daniel 08.04.2003 Nations 1:01.36 1:01.11 2:02.47 8.13

9 74 HORNE Alistair 17.10.2003 St.Georges 1:01.86 1:00.85 2:02.71 8.37

10 100 BARTROFF Benjamin 10.04.2004 St.Georges 1:02.42 1:00.72 2:03.14 8.80

11 106 HABAL-SHORE Mathias 27.06.2005 La Grande-Boissière 1:03.15 1:00.84 2:03.99 9.65

12 70 LASSIOUVE Matthieu 31.01.2003 La Grande-Boissière 1:02.66 1:01.42 2:04.08 9.74

13 73 MOSS Louis 18.05.2004 Aiglon 1:02.96 1:03.69 2:06.65 12.31

14 93 ARMLEDER Tassilo 14.09.2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:04.38 1:02.53 2:06.91 12.57

15 87 COLLARD Tristan 30.09.2002 Haut Lac 1:04.74 1:03.01 2:07.75 13.41

16 107 KOJIMA Go 28.07.2003 Aiglon 1:04.19 1:03.74 2:07.93 13.59

17 65 DICHAND Constantin 19.12.2003 Aiglon 1:03.77 1:04.65 2:08.42 14.08

18 104 ZHANG Zihao 10.02.2004 Leysin American School 1:05.03 1:04.94 2:09.97 15.63

19 66 FABERT Louka 07.10.2002 Le Regent 1:03.97 1:06.12 2:10.09 15.75

20 76 SILVER William 28.06.2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:07.29 1:04.78 2:12.07 17.73

21 103 ENVALL Ruben 10.10.2002 Nations 1:06.65 1:06.17 2:12.82 18.48

22 91 POLTORAK Bartosz 07.10.2002 Leysin American School 1:08.53 1:06.70 2:15.23 20.89

23 82 KRALEV Pavel 19.06.2003 Beau Soleil 1:07.99 1:07.38 2:15.37 21.03

24 99 TAGUMA Taro 12.09.2002 Kumon 1:08.59 1:07.37 2:15.96 21.62

25 84 OLALQUIAGA Santiago 25.11.2003 Haut Lac 1:07.73 1:08.99 2:16.72 22.38

26 90 LAM Olivier 29.07.2003 International School of Basel 1:09.00 1:08.38 2:17.38 23.04

27 102 FARES Joey 22.05.2003 Haut Lac 1:10.94 1:07.12 2:18.06 23.72

28 80 ENVALL Emanuel 07.07.2004 La Châtaigneraie 1:10.65 1:08.75 2:19.40 25.06
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Rank Bib Name Birthday School Run 1 Lauf 2 Time Gap

29 89 DE BELLEGARDE Alejandro 19.11.2005 La Châtaigneraie 1:16.16 1:08.82 2:24.98 30.64

30 75 McSHANE Ryan 05.06.2004 Haut Lac 1:12.99 1:13.80 2:26.79 32.45

31 88 OSTUNI Luca 26.10.2003 International School of Basel 1:15.83 1:13.93 2:29.76 35.42

32 77 PLUIM Erik 13.12.2002 International School of Basel 1:17.74 1:17.24 2:34.98 40.64

33 105 EBY Aidan 06.02.2004 International School of Basel 1:25.90 1:20.21 2:46.11 51.77

  Cat. A, Boys  

1 136 RILEY Mitchell 14.02.2001 Aiglon 58.16 56.84 1:55.00

2 120 PRATTE-NESS Hadrien 25.05.2001 Le Rosey 1:01.03 1:00.12 2:01.15 6.15

3 112 GRAY Joshua 03.07.2001 Le Rosey 1:01.24 1:00.09 2:01.33 6.33

4 139 LICHINE Alexis 19.09.2001 Le Rosey 1:01.97 1:00.91 2:02.88 7.88

5 129 STERKEN Friso 11.06.2002 Beau Soleil 1:01.81 1:01.32 2:03.13 8.13

6 134 RUIZ-PICASSO Georges 29.01.2002 Le Rosey 1:02.46 1:00.95 2:03.41 8.41

7 142 BASHA Faiz 28.02.2002 Nations 1:02.72 1:01.75 2:04.47 9.47

8 122 STROMBACK Dimitri 23.02.2001 Nations 1:02.21 1:02.28 2:04.49 9.49

9 130 DIESCH Carlos 28.06.2001 International School of Lausan 1:02.74 1:02.11 2:04.85 9.85

10 132 RIBAS Max 09.01.2002 Leysin American School 1:02.45 1:02.51 2:04.96 9.96

11 124 MURAHIRA Motoori 11.06.2002 Aiglon 1:02.22 1:02.81 2:05.03 10.03

12 137 ZAPATA Lorenzo 19.03.2002 Le Rosey 1:05.01 1:01.09 2:06.10 11.10

13 114 YOSHIKI Yoshiki 23.06.2001 Leysin American School 1:03.21 1:03.37 2:06.58 11.58

14 118 BAOTHMAN Omar 10.11.2001 Aiglon 1:05.22 1:05.04 2:10.26 15.26

15 123 DUCHEMIN Spencer 08.12.2001 Le Regent 1:05.32 1:05.51 2:10.83 15.83

16 127 HONORE Valdemar 28.09.2000 International School of Lausan 1:06.85 1:05.76 2:12.61 17.61

17 131 CELATI Paolo 22.01.2002 International School of Lausan 1:06.36 1:06.34 2:12.70 17.70

18 126 GODDEN Eric 04.08.2001 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:09.45 1:09.21 2:18.66 23.66

19 119 IMON Koki 19.09.2001 Kumon 1:10.26 1:08.66 2:18.92 23.92

20 128 JENNINGS Liam 12.05.2002 International School of Lausan 1:11.64 1:10.93 2:22.57 27.57

21 135 TAKAGI Jutaro 26.09.2001 Beau Soleil 1:13.72 1:09.99 2:23.71 28.71

22 140 KASUYA Hideaki 14.06.2002 Kumon 1:17.17 1:16.23 2:33.40 38.40

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (12)

16 ROELEVELD Jasmijn 03.04.2003 Haut Lac DNS

29 DELGADO MARTINEZ ACITORES Claudia 26.05.2001 Beau Soleil DNS

42 BERTARELLI Chiara 22.03.2001 Le Rosey DNS

44 SALMERON GAMEZ Nora 01.02.2004 Beau Soleil DNS

45 GÖTZ Selina 17.05.2001 Beau Soleil DNS

55 SCHERZ Sabrina 10.05.2001 Le Rosey DNS

72 KALMBACH Noah 18.11.2003 St.Georges DNS

86 TUFFLEY Magnus 24.05.2004 St.Georges DNS

117 CORBETT Ryan 31.12.2002 St.Georges DNS

125 TANABE Kenta 04.12.2000 Aiglon DNS

133 ODDO Timothée 13.03.2001 Beau Soleil DNS

141 MERALDI Diego 17.10.2003 St.Georges DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (8)

61 FERNANDEZ GARCIA Begona 22.03.2002 Beau Soleil DNF 1:14.98

67 FILLER Ben 16.11.2006 La Châtaigneraie DNF 1:05.25

68 EDWARDS Thomas 22.12.2003 St.Georges DNF 1:02.04

69 HARLEY Max 05.05.2004 La Côte DNF 1:08.63
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79 ALVSAAKER Jakob 25.11.2003 Nations DNF 1:03.81

98 BOMMENSATH Adrien 13.02.2003 Aiglon DNF 1:03.59

111 HUTCHFUL Isaac 09.06.2002 St.Georges DNF 1:03.67

115 KIMBARA Jun Aiglon DNF 1:10.54

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

95 TAM Matthew Adam 07.07.2003 Leysin American School DSQ 1:15.11 Gate 24

Did Not Finish - Lauf 2 (7)

3 WALKER Beatrice 02.08.2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:00.95 DNF

4 KINDSKOG Filippa 31.05.2004 International School of Basel 1:03.59 DNF

85 BAR-TUR Ozzie 06.08.2006 La Châtaigneraie 1:04.85 DNF

113 GORDON Max 28.11.2001 Leysin American School 1:02.20 DNF

116 MORITA Yu 02.07.2001 Le Rosey 1:05.72 DNF

121 BAYNTUN Philip 24.10.2001 Aiglon 59.00 DNF

138 BLAKELY Grant 07.12.2001 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:07.75 DNF

Disqualified - Lauf 2 (2)

12 GOLUBEVA Valeriya 25.06.2004 Leysin American School 1:21.97 DSQ Gate 28

97 LUCAS Cosmo 24.12.2003 Haut Lac 1:22.74 DSQ Gate 28

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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Bib Name School Rank Time Points

  Cat. B, Girls  

Total time: 6:17.66 1 - Beau Soleil

8 IVANOVA Alina Beau Soleil 3 2:02.03 65.91

21 ADOR BAGAYOGO Maëllys Beau Soleil 5 2:03.52 78.68

22 CHEVALIER Josephine Beau Soleil 9 2:12.11 152.31

Gap: + 9.87Total time: 6:27.53 2 - La Grande-Boissière

18 VLASOVA-KUZNETSOVA Ksenia La Grande-Boissière 4 2:02.97 73.97

19 VIERSMA Alexandrocba La Grande-Boissière 6 2:07.64 113.99

9 FLOROU Aliki Anna La Grande-Boissière 13 2:16.92 193.53

Gap: + 26.29Total time: 6:43.95 3 - St.Georges

7 FABIAN Rachelle St.Georges 8 2:11.06 143.31

23 MARABOTTO Camille St.Georges 11 2:13.99 168.42

6 BRYANT Cosima St.Georges 14 2:18.90 210.50

Gap: + 51.17Total time: 7:08.83 4 - Leysin American School

17 KIM Se Won Leysin American School 12 2:16.51 190.02

2 KUEHR Katharina Leysin American School 18 2:24.30 256.79

1 JASPERS Shayenne Leysin American School 19 2:28.02 288.67

  Cat. A, Girls  

Total time: 6:22.41 1 - Aiglon

39 YOSHIOKA Nanoha Aiglon 3 2:00.75 54.94

27 LYNCH Annmarie Aiglon 5 2:08.38 120.34

31 CHEMERISOVA Valeriia Aiglon 13 2:13.28 162.33

Gap: + 5.90Total time: 6:28.31 2 - Le Rosey

59 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Vanja Le Rosey 4 2:05.24 93.42

47 VILLA Nathalie Le Rosey 6 2:08.57 121.96

28 ARNAUX Solemi Le Rosey 14 2:14.50 172.79

Gap: + 9.84Total time: 6:32.25 3 - International School of Lausan

56 TRAHAN Hadley International School of Lausan 10 2:10.32 136.96

30 HARRISON Poppy International School of Lausan 11 2:10.83 141.33
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49 STABY Kerstin International School of Lausan 12 2:11.10 143.65

Gap: + 10.49Total time: 6:32.90 4 - Le Regent

52 LEVY Léa Le Regent 8 2:09.00 125.65

53 VONLANTHEN Ondine Le Regent 9 2:09.18 127.19

57 PIENKOSZ Marta Le Regent 15 2:14.72 174.68

Gap: + 40.00Total time: 7:02.41 5 - Neuchâtel Junior College

51 SAVARD Catherine Neuchâtel Junior College 7 2:08.69 122.99

38 GRANT Nicole Neuchâtel Junior College 23 2:26.34 274.27

60 BACKMAN Mika Neuchâtel Junior College 24 2:27.38 283.18

Gap: + 44.77Total time: 7:07.18 6 - Leysin American School

50 DLUGOSZ Maja Leysin American School 16 2:16.38 188.90

46 DUTOIT Celine Leysin American School 18 2:18.71 208.87

58 MAJAUSKAS Anastasia Leysin American School 26 2:32.09 323.55

  Ca.t B, Boys  

Total time: 5:58.04 1 - Aiglon

71 OGDEN Alex Aiglon 1 1:54.34 0.00

96 SANDLER Jameson Aiglon 3 1:57.05 23.23

73 MOSS Louis Aiglon 13 2:06.65 105.51

Gap: + 8.52Total time: 6:06.56 2 - St.Georges

101 RUPPRECHT Daniel St.Georges 5 2:00.71 54.60

74 HORNE Alistair St.Georges 9 2:02.71 71.74

100 BARTROFF Benjamin St.Georges 10 2:03.14 75.42

Gap: + 10.74Total time: 6:08.78 3 - La Grande-Boissière

92 JENNINGS Toby La Grande-Boissière 5 2:00.71 54.60

106 HABAL-SHORE Mathias La Grande-Boissière 11 2:03.99 82.71

70 LASSIOUVE Matthieu La Grande-Boissière 12 2:04.08 83.48

Gap: + 22.89Total time: 6:20.93 4 - Haut Lac

81 SHEPHERD Timothy Haut Lac 2 1:56.46 18.17

87 COLLARD Tristan Haut Lac 15 2:07.75 114.94

84 OLALQUIAGA Santiago Haut Lac 25 2:16.72 191.82

Gap: + 1:24.08Total time: 7:22.12 5 - International School of Basel

90 LAM Olivier International School of Basel 26 2:17.38 197.47

88 OSTUNI Luca International School of Basel 31 2:29.76 303.58

77 PLUIM Erik International School of Basel 32 2:34.98 348.32
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Bib Name School Rank Time Points

  Cat. A, Boys  

Total time: 6:05.36 1 - Le Rosey

120 PRATTE-NESS Hadrien Le Rosey 2 2:01.15 58.37

112 GRAY Joshua Le Rosey 3 2:01.33 59.91

139 LICHINE Alexis Le Rosey 4 2:02.88 73.20

Gap: + 4.93Total time: 6:10.29 2 - Aiglon

136 RILEY Mitchell Aiglon 1 1:55.00 5.66

124 MURAHIRA Motoori Aiglon 11 2:05.03 91.62

118 BAOTHMAN Omar Aiglon 14 2:10.26 136.45

Gap: + 24.80Total time: 6:30.16 3 - International School of Lausan

130 DIESCH Carlos International School of Lausan 9 2:04.85 90.08

127 HONORE Valdemar International School of Lausan 16 2:12.61 156.59

131 CELATI Paolo International School of Lausan 17 2:12.70 157.36


